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---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Janowicz, Marek <Marek.Janowicz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Date: Fri, Nov 8, 2019 at 2:50 PM
Subject: Nunavut Water Board Hearing Nov.12-13.
To: richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Hoggarth, Thomas <Thomas.Hoggarth@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)
<spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, Williston, Georgina (EC) <georgina.williston@canada.ca>, Gale, Matthew (HC/SC)
(matthew.gale@canada.ca) <matthew.gale@canada.ca>, Champagne Gudmundson, Anita D: TC
(anita.champagnegudmundson@tc.gc.ca) <anita.champagnegudmundson@tc.gc.ca>, peter.unger@canada.ca
<peter.unger@canada.ca>, Paradis, Adrian (CANNOR) (adrian.paradis@canada.ca) <adrian.paradis@canada.ca>

Dear Mr. Dwyer,

 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada would like to express a support for the request by the Qikiqtani Inuit
Association for postponement of the Water Licence Amendment Technical Meeting for Baffinland
Iron Mines Corporation scheduled for November 12 and 13, 2019 in Iqaluit..

 

If the Nunavut Water Board decides to proceed with the technical meeting, DFO will be participating
in person.

 

If there are any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact me at (780-722-5703)
or by e-mail at Marek,Janowicz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca.

Sincerely,

 

 

Marek Janowicz
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Regional Manager, Regulatory Review

Mining, Oil and Gas and Linear

Central and Arctic Region | Région du Centre et de l’Arctique
Fisheries and Oceans Canada | Pêches et Océans Canada
1028 Parsons Rd                        1028 Route Parsons
Edmonton, Alberta T6X 0J4     Edmonton, Alberta T6X 0J4

 

Telephone/Téléphone 780 495-8486
Facsimile/Télécopieur 780 495-8606
E-mail/Courriel : Marek.Janowicz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

 

 

 

https://www.google.com/maps/search/Parsons+Rd%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0%C2%A0+1028?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:Marek.Janowicz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

